

ITEM NO.6

COURT NO.14

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.Nos. 3 & 4 In
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7033/2012

SHIV KUMAR Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAMESH CHAND & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for deletion of the name of respondent and deletion of
proforma respondents and office report)

Date: 09/01/2013: These applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Awadhesh Kumar Singh,Adv.
Mr. R.D. Upadhyay,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A.Nos. 3 & 4 of 2012: These applications are for deleting
the name of respondent no.1 and proforma respondent nos. 7 to 20
in this special leave petition from the array of parties.

There is no objection to this application.

The application is allowed. The names of respondent no.1
and proforma respondent nos. 7 to 20 be deleted from the array
of parties at the risk of the petitioner.

Registry will make necessary amendment in the cause title.

(KUSUM SYAL)
SR.P.A

(S.S.R. KRISHNA)
COURT MASTER