

ITEM NO.37

COURT NO.5

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7033/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 03/12/2010 in CMWP No.851/2002, CMMA No.983/2010 of The HIGH COURT OF UTTARAKHAND AT NAINITAL)

SHIV KUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DEEP CHAND & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date: 11/03/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Anurag Tomar, Adv.  
Mr. Ayush Negi, Adv.  
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. R.D. Upadhyay, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Two weeks time is granted to the petitioner to file proper proof of dasti service. List after two weeks.

(NAVEEN KUMAR)  
COURT MASTER

(S.S.R. KRISHNA)  
COURT MASTER