

ITEM NO.4

COURT NO.9

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 5/2014 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)
No(s).7033/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 03/12/2010 in CMWP No.851/2002, CMM
No.983/2010 of The HIGH COURT OF UTTARAKHAND AT NAINITAL)

SHIV KUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DEEP CHAND & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for restoration and office report)

Date: 24/02/2014 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. R.D. Upadhyay, Adv.
Mr. Girdhar Upadhyay, Adv.
Ms. Asha Upadhyay, Adv.
Mr. Bhanwar Pal Singh Jadon, Adv.
Mr. Vijay Kumar Pandita, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

For the reasons stated in the application for restoration,
IA no. 5 is allowed. The special leave petition is restored to its
original number.

(NAVEEN KUMAR)
COURT MASTER

(S.S.R. KRISHNA)
COURT MASTER